## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I'm writing to submit a FOI request, requesting information on access to parent planning services for LGBTQ+ people within this trust. I am looking for the data on the following.

## We do not offer IVF at DBTH, we would refer onwards.

- 1) How many LGBTQ+ couple have sought IVF through the NHS in the last 10 years?
- 2) Please break this down by couples which are m/m, f/f, trans and non binary
- 3) How many LGBTQ+ couples have been through IVF in the last 10 years?
- 4) Please break this down by couples which are m/m, f/f, trans and non binary